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Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 40 1850.00 2.614841 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 50 2300.00 3.250883 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV -30 1530.00 2.141358 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV -20 1090.00 1.525542 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV -10 340.00 0.475857 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 0 1370.00 1.917425 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 10 1560.00 2.183345 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 20 530.00 0.741777 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 30 2300.00 3.219034 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 40 850.00 1.189643 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 50 1280.00 1.791463 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV -30 -600.00 -0.856531 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV -20 -160.00 -0.228408 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV -10 760.00 1.084939 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 0 -690.00 -0.985011 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 10 10.00 0.014276 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 20 330.00 0.471092 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 30 -350.00 -0.499643 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 40 -20.00 -0.028551 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 50 -510.00 -0.728051 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV -30 110.00 0.155477 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV -20 -1230.00 -1.738516 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV -10 30.00 0.042403 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 0 -910.00 -1.286219 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 10 -840.00 -1.187279 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 20 420.00 0.593640 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 30 -1540.00 -2.176678 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 40 -770.00 -1.088339 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 50 170.00 0.240283 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV -30 -1370.00 -1.917425 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV -20 -320.00 -0.447866 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV -10 -810.00 -1.133660 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 0 -610.00 -0.853744 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 10 -490.00 -0.685794 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 20 -1090.00 -1.525542 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 30 -1040.00 -1.455563 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 40 -950.00 -1.329601 ±NA PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 50 -700.00 -0.979706 ±NA PASS 
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Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV -30 1030.00 1.468282 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV -20 1000.00 1.425517 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV -10 -1210.00 -1.724875 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 0 -430.00 -0.612972 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 10 130.00 0.185317 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 20 970.00 1.382751 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 30 660.00 0.940841 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 40 -410.00 -0.584462 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 50 1230.00 1.753386 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV -30 -1360.00 -1.922261 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV -20 -1680.00 -2.374558 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV -10 -2910.00 -4.113074 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 0 -940.00 -1.328622 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 10 -2270.00 -3.208481 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 20 -1820.00 -2.572438 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 30 -1150.00 -1.625442 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 40 -2460.00 -3.477032 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 50 -2240.00 -3.166078 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV -30 -5460.00 -7.652418 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV -20 -2380.00 -3.335669 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV -10 -5220.00 -7.316048 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 0 -9420.00 -13.202523 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 10 -5680.00 -7.960757 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 20 -6800.00 -9.530484 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 30 -6360.00 -8.913805 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 40 -5670.00 -7.946741 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 50 -7510.00 -10.525578 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV -30 3590.00 5.117605 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV -20 1480.00 2.109765 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV -10 1130.00 1.610834 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 0 2710.00 3.863150 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 10 1480.00 2.109765 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 20 3460.00 4.932288 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 30 1470.00 2.095510 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 40 2850.00 4.062723 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 50 1800.00 2.565930 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV -30 -240.00 -0.339223 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV -20 50.00 0.070671 ±NA PASS 
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Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV -10 -830.00 -1.173145 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 0 400.00 0.565371 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 10 -410.00 -0.579505 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 20 -900.00 -1.272085 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 30 -390.00 -0.551237 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 40 350.00 0.494700 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 50 400.00 0.565371 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV -30 -1250.00 -1.751927 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV -20 -1590.00 -2.228451 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV -10 -3070.00 -4.302733 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 0 490.00 0.686755 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 10 -2300.00 -3.223546 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 20 170.00 0.238262 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 30 20.00 0.028031 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 40 -1940.00 -2.718991 ±NA PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 50 -1580.00 -2.214436 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV -30 4840.00 6.875000 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV -20 3580.00 5.085227 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV -10 2250.00 3.196023 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 0 5150.00 7.315341 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 10 6300.00 8.948864 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 20 4080.00 5.795455 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 30 1980.00 2.812500 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 40 4390.00 6.235795 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 50 5960.00 8.465909 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -30 -7080.00 -10.007067 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -20 -6750.00 -9.540636 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -10 -5780.00 -8.169611 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 0 -6010.00 -8.494700 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 10 -5190.00 -7.335689 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 20 -6070.00 -8.579505 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 30 -7930.00 -11.208481 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 40 -4920.00 -6.954064 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 50 -8730.00 -12.339223 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV -30 -18390.00 -25.864979 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV -20 -17810.00 -25.049226 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV -10 -19010.00 -26.736990 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 0 -18110.00 -25.471167 ±NA PASS 
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Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 10 -16520.00 -23.234880 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 20 -16890.00 -23.755274 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 30 -17550.00 -24.683544 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 40 -17310.00 -24.345992 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 50 -14260.00 -20.056259 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV -30 10860.00 15.426136 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV -20 8860.00 12.585227 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV -10 11200.00 15.909091 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 0 8400.00 11.931818 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 10 9910.00 14.076705 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 20 9180.00 13.039773 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 30 9740.00 13.835227 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 40 10270.00 14.588068 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 50 11930.00 16.946023 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV -30 -900.00 -1.272085 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV -20 -2120.00 -2.996466 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV -10 -1280.00 -1.809187 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 0 -3330.00 -4.706714 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 10 -5800.00 -8.197880 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 20 700.00 0.989399 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 30 -2350.00 -3.321555 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 40 -5090.00 -7.194346 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 50 -2530.00 -3.575972 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV -30 -14550.00 -20.464135 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV -20 -17860.00 -25.119550 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV -10 -16320.00 -22.953586 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 0 -13970.00 -19.648383 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 10 -20840.00 -29.310830 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 20 -16250.00 -22.855134 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 30 -17840.00 -25.091421 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 40 -17400.00 -24.472574 ±NA PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 50 -19270.00 -27.102672 ±NA PASS 
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